

SB077_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

SB19-077 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, lines 5 and 6, strike "A PUBLIC UTILITY"
- 2 and substitute "AN ELECTRIC PUBLIC UTILITY".

- 3 Page 4, lines 20 and 21 strike "ELECTRIC UTILITY'S MOST RECENT RATE OF
- 4 RETURN ON EQUITY" and substitute "ELECTRIC PUBLIC UTILITY'S WEIGHTED
- 5 AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL, INCLUDING THE MOST RECENT RATE OF
- 6 RETURN ON EQUITY,".

- 7 Strike "ELECTRIC UTILITY" and substitute "ELECTRIC PUBLIC UTILITY" on:
- 8 **Page 4**, line 20; **Page 5**, line 7; **Page 6**, lines 3 and 4.

** *** ** *** **